
International Lightning Class Association Fleet  No. 228, Central Atlantic District, North America

Updated 7/30/2014

Riverton Yacht Club Lightning Fleet - 2014 Season Summary

Series 1 - Wednesday Night
Throw Total

Place Skipper Sail No. Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Outs Score

1 Peter Denton 15385 No Race No Race 2 No Race (3) 2 No Race No Race 1 2 3 1 3 11

2 Hugh Hutchison 15055 (7) 6 1 2 5 1 2 7 17

3 Maury Benbow 14855 (10) DNC 2 6 4 1 2 4 10 19

4 Mark Schneider 15484 3 1 3 3 3 (10) DNC 10 DNC 10 23

5 Allan Crew 14699 1 5 5 (6) 6 4 3 6 24

6 Gary Swangler 14204 6 4 4 (10) DNC 10 DNC 5 5 10 34

7 Kent Steinriede 11519 4 8 8 7 7 (10) DNC 10 DNC 10 44

8 John Haiges 14771 (10) DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 5 4 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 49

9 Mary Keppel 14890 5 7 7 (10) DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 49

Series 2 - Wednesday Night
Throw Total

Place Skipper Sail No. Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Outs Score

1 Maury+Bonnie Benbow 14855 2 (4) 2 2 2 2 4 No Race 2 3 1 2 4 22

2 Hugh Hutchison 15055 3 2 4 (5) 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 5 31

3 Peter Denton / Billy Martin 15385 (13) DNC 13 DNC 9 OCS 1 5 1 1 1 2 2 1 13 36

4 Allan Crew 14699 6 7 3 4 4 6 5 8 DNF 8 DNS (9) 7 9 58

5 Gary Swangler 14204 4 5 1 3 7 5 (13) DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 4 6 13 61

6 M.Schneider/Chris Neuman 15484 1 1 (13) DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 6 5 1 5 8 13 66

7 Kent Steinriede 11519 7 6 6 7 6 7 (13) DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 10 10 13 85

8 John Haiges 14771 5 3 (13) DNC 13 DNC 1 3 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 90

9 Mary Keppel 14890 (13) DNC 13 DNC 5 6 13 DNC 13 DNC 7 8 DNF 8 DNS 8 9 13 90

10 Tom Slook            15154 or 12920 (13) DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 4 5 7 5 13 99

11 Austin Neuman    15522 or 15484 (13) DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 3 13 DNC 13 DNC 6 4 13 104

12 Dave Smith 14256 9 DNF 9 DNS 7 3 OCS (13) DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 106

Series 3 - Governor's Cup
Saturday 6/21/2013 Sunday 6/22/2013 Place for Total

Place Skipper Sail No. Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Club Series* Score

1 Mark Schneider 15484 No Race No Race 2 2 1 1 5

2 Maury Benbow 14855 4 1 6 2 11

3 Gary Swangler 14204 5 4 3 3 12

4 Hugh Hutchison 15055 1 8 8 Tie broken by comparing finishes 4 17

5 Mary Keppel 14890 10 3 4 5 17

6 Tom Slook 15484 9 7 2 Tie broken by comparing finishes 6 18

7 Caroline Hoedemaier 14634 7 6 5 --- 18

8 Dick Moyer 15484 3 9 9 --- 21

9 Peter Denton / B. Martin 15385 6 5 11 TLE 7 22

10 Allan Crew 14699 8 10 7 8 25

11 Dave Smith 14256 11 11 11 TLE --- 33

12 Kent Steinriede 11519 13 DNS 12 11 TLE 9 36

Series 4 - Wednesday Night
Throw Total

Place Skipper Sail No. Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Outs Score

1 Peter Denton / Billy Martin 15385 2 2 1 3 1 3 No Race No Race (6) 1 1 1 6 15

2 Maury+Bonnie Benbow 14855 1 3 2 (7) 2 1 2 5 6 4 7 26

3 Hugh Hutchison 15055 3 1 4 1 6 2 4 4 (9) 3 9 28

4 Allan Crew 14699 6 (9) DNS 7 2 5 7 3 6 3 2 9 41

5 M.Schneider 15484 5 9 DNS 3 6 (13) DNC 13 DNC 1 3 5 8 13 53

6 John Haiges 14771 4 4 (13) DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 5 2 2 6 13 62

7 Mary Keppel 14890 7 9 DNF 6 4 (13) DNC 13 DNC 8 7 7 5 13 66

8 Gary Swangler 14204 (13) DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 3 5 7 8 4 7 13 73

9 Kent Steinriede 11519 8 9 DNS 8 8 7 6 (13) DNC 13 DNC 8 9 13 76

10 Tom Slook 15154 (13) DNC 13 DNC 5 5 4 4 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 83

11 Dave Smith (note 1) 14256 (13) DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 DNC 9 9 13 DNC 13 DNC 13 109

2014 Lightning Fleet Championship
Total

Place Skipper Sail No. Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Gov Cup Series 4 Score

1 Maury+Bonnie Benbow 14855 3 1 2 2 8

2 Hugh Hutchison 15055 2 2 4 3 11

3 Peter Denton / Billy Martin 15385 1 3 7 1 12

4 M.Schneider 15484 4 6 1 5 16

5 Allan Crew 14699 5 4 8 4 21

6 Gary Swangler 14204 6 5 3 8 22

7 Mary Keppel 14890 9 9 5 7 30

8 John Haiges 14771 8 8 10 6 32

9 Kent Steinriede 11519 7 7 9 9 32

10 Tom Slook 15154 10 10 6 10 36

11 Dave Smith (note 1) 14256 10 12 10 11 43
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